INSTALLATION MANUAL
SB-AW-SNDBR-X-B
page | 2
Support 866.838.5052
IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS AND CONSIDERATIONS
Read and understand all instructions. Before beginning installation, carefully
plan location accounting for potential electrical, plumbing or other obstacles.
RECOMMENDED AMPLIFIER POWER

screen TV using the included mounting bracket.
page | 3
© 2025 SunBrite™
Installing on a SunBriteTV
Mount the SB-AW-SNDBR-S-B, and SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B directly above
or below Signature and Pro Series SunBriteTVs and below Veranda Series
SunBriteTVs with the included bracket. The bracket attaches the soundbar
using spacers or directly to the TV.
To determine which installation diagram to use for your SunBrite TV, refer to
the table below.
NOTE: The Strong™ universal bracket SM-SBAR-BKT-UNIV (available
separately) should be used when attaching the soundbar to any display other
than a SunBriteTV.
Solis
Size Model Premium Speaker Bar Installation
(49”) SB-FS-49-BL SB-AW-SNDBR-S-B Figure A
(55”) SB-FS-55-BL SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure A
(65”) SB-FS-65-BL SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure A
(75”) SB-FS-75-BL SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure A
Veranda 3: 4K HDR Series Smart
Size Model Premium Speaker Bar Installation
(55”) SB-V3-55-4KHDR-BL SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
(65”) SB-V3-65-4KHDR-BL SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
(75”) SB-V3-75-4KHDR-BL SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
Veranda 2: 4K HDR Series
Size Model Premium Speaker Bar Installation
(43”) SB-V-43-4KHDR SB-AW-SNDBR-S-B Figure A
(55”) SB-V-55-4KHDR SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
(65”) SB-V-65-4KHDR SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
(75”) SB-V-75-4KHDR SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
Signature 2: 4K HDR Series
Size Model Premium Speaker Bar Installation
(43") SB-SE-43-4K SB-AW-SNDBR-S-B Figure A
(43") SB-S2-43-4K SB-AW-SNDBR-S-B Figure A
(55") SB-S2-55-4K SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
(65") SB-S2-65-4K SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
(75") SB-S2-75-4K SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure B
Pro 2 Series
Size Model Premium Speaker Bar Installation
(32") SB-P2-32-1K N/A N/A
(43") SB-P2-43-1K SB-AW-SNDBR-S-B Figure A
(49") SB-P2-49-4K N/A N/A
(55") SB-P2-55-4K SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure C
(65") SB-P2-65-4K SB-AW-SNDBR-M-B Figure C
page | 4
Support 866.838.5052
1.	 Locate and remove the display screws from the display.
2.	 Set the bracket in place against the display and replace the screws to